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2024 PLANNING BOARD APPLICATION DEADLINE SCHEDULE 
APPLICATIONS ARE DUE BY 3:30 P.M. ON DUE DATE – NO EXCEPTIONS 

(Updated January 2, 2024) 
 

The Planning Board meets the 1st and 3rd Wednesday each month 
 

The 1st Wednesday is a WORK SESSION meeting 
ALL PUBLIC HEARINGS will be scheduled for the 3rd Wednesday 

 
Those seeking to be on a WORK SESSION (1st Wednesday) agenda, for matters that do not 
require legal noticing for public hearing, please contact the Planning Department Office at  

603-382-5200 X202 no later than the Tuesday of the prior week. 

 
APPLICATION ARE DUE BY FOR THIS MEETING DATE*** 

Wednesday, December 27, 2023 Wednesday, January 17, 2024 
  
Wednesday, January 31, 2024 Wednesday, February 21, 2024 
  
Wednesday, February 28, 2024 Wednesday, March 20, 2024 
  
Wednesday, March 27, 2024 Wednesday, April 17, 2024 
  
Wednesday, April 24, 2024 Wednesday, May 15, 2024 
  
Wednesday, May 29 2024 Wednesday, June 19, 2024 
  
Wednesday, June 26, 2024 Wednesday, July 17, 2024 
  
Wednesday, July 31, 2024 Wednesday, August 21, 2024 
  
Wednesday, August 28, 2024 Wednesday, September 18, 2024 
  
Wednesday, September 25, 2024 Wednesday, October 16, 2024 
  
Wednesday, October 30, 2024 Wednesday, November 20, 2024 
  
Wednesday, November 27, 2024 Wednesday, December 18, 2024 
  
MONDAY, December 23, 2024 Wednesday, January 15, 2025 
  

This is intended to be the Board’s Public Hearing schedule and is subject to change depending on the 
availability of a quorum of the members, receipt of applications, and/or holidays. 

 
***ALL MEETINGS BEGIN AT 6:30PM 

 
Applications are placed on the agenda in order of when the application is filed. 

The Chair has the prerogative to change the order of appearance at the meeting if it is 
determined to be more efficient. 


